financial statements of Lakeland filed previously by Lakeland with the SEC as part of Lakeland�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2003. The historical financial information regarding Lakeland for the three months ended March 31, 2004 has been derived
from the unaudited consolidated financial statements of Lakeland filed previously by Lakeland with the SEC as part of Lakeland�s Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2004. The historical financial information regarding Newton for the year ended December
31, 2003 has been derived from the audited consolidated financial statements of Newton included in the Initial Report. The historical financial
information regarding Newton for the three months ended March 31, 2004 has been derived from unaudited consolidated financial statements of
Newton set forth in this amendment to the Initial Report.

9

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

16

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet-Unaudited

As of March 31, 2004

Lakeland
Bancorp

Newton
Financial Adjustments Combined

(dollars in thousands)

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 55,117 $ 21,336 ($ 20,560)(2) $ 53,608

(2,285)(3)
Investment securities available for sale 551,195 43,264 594,459
Investment securities held to maturity 39,743 43,001 1,026(5) 83,770
Loans, net 843,477 195,233 908(5) 1,039,618
Premises and equipment�net 27,304 4,263 31,567
Accrued interest receivable 6,528 1,465 7,993
Goodwill 25,837 446 59,921(4) 86,204
Core deposit Intangible 2,546 5,658(5) 8,204
Other assets 41,802 7,622 (2,680)(6) 46,744

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,593,549 $ 316,630 $ 41,988 $ 1,952,167

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
LIABILITIES:
Deposits:
Noninterest bearing $ 253,081 $ 46,276 $ 299,357
Interest bearing deposits 1,090,564 219,689 1,310,253

Total deposits 1,343,645 265,965 1,609,610
Federal funds purchased and securities sold
under agreements to repurchase 32,286 �  32,286
Long-term debt 34,500 13,900 (66)(5) 48,334
Other liabilities 8,723 2,306 11,029
Subordinated debentures 56,703 �  �  56,703

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,475,857 282,171 (66) 1,757,962

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 131,093 3,689 (3,689)(2a) 207,606

76,513(2)
Additional paid in capital �  8,914 (8,914)(2a) �
(Accumulated Deficit) Retained Earnings (11,007) 25,388 (25,388)(2a) (11,007)
Treasury Stock (7,142) (3,913) 3,913(2a) (7,142)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,748 381 (381)(2a) 4,748

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY 117,692 34,459 42,054 194,205

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY $ 1,593,549 $ 316,630 $ 41,988 $ 1,952,167

10

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

17

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations-Unaudited

For the year ended December 31, 2003

(in thousands, except per share data)

Lakeland
Newton
Financial

Proforma
Adjustments Combined

Interest income $ 66,922 $ 15,661 $ (970)(5) $ 81,613
Interest expense 16,224 3,235 (68)(5) 19,391

Net interest income 50,698 12,426 (902) 62,222
Provision for loan and lease losses 3,000 165 3,165

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses 47,698 12,261 (902) 59,057
Non-interest income 12,783 1,421 14,204
Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and benefits 20,676 5,200 25,876
Occupancy and equipment 7,031 1,584 8,615
Other expenses 10,580 2,241 808(5) 13,629

Total non-interest expenses 38,287 9,025 808 48,120

Net income before taxes 22,194 4,657 (1,710) 25,141
Income taxes (benefit) 7,087 1,400 (599)(5) 7,888

Net income $ 15,107 $ 3,257 $ (1,111) $ 17,253

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.99 $ 2.39 $ 0.86
Diluted 0.98 2.37 0.85
Average Shares

(1,362)
Basic 15,281 1,362 4,825 20,106

(1,372)
Diluted 15,493 1,372 4,870 20,363

11

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

18

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income�Unaudited

For the three months ended March 31, 2004

(in thousands, except per share data)

Lakeland
Newton
Financial

Proforma
Adjustments Combined

Interest income $ 18,456 $ 3,953 $ (242)(5) $ 22,167
Interest expense 4,898 733 (17)(5) 5,614

Net interest income 13,558 3,220 (225) 16,553
Provision for loan and lease losses 875 51 926

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses 12,683 3,169 (225) 15,627
Non-interest income 2,876 356 3,232
Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and benefits 5,547 1,213 6,760
Occupancy and equipment 1,866 425 2,291
Other expenses 2,898 491 202(5) 3,591

Total non-interest expenses 10,311 2,129 202 12,642
Net income before taxes 5,248 1,396 (427) 6,217
Income taxes (benefit) 1,679 394 (150)(5) 1,923

Net income $ 3,569 $ 1,002 $ (277) $ 4,294
Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.22 $ 0.74 $ 0.21
Diluted 0.22 0.73 0.20
Average Shares

(1,359)
Basic 15,956 1,359 4,825 20,781

(1,364)
Diluted 16,183 1,364 4,847 21,030

12

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

19

NOTES TO PRO FORMA UNAUDITED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2004 and the pro forma combined consolidated statements of income for the
year ended December 31, 2003 and the three months ended March 31, 2004, combine the historical financial statements of Lakeland Bancorp